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NFL PLAYOFF FANTASY RANKINGS FINAL NFL POWER RANKINGS

BIGGEST RISERS: none more than 2 spots
BIGGEST FALLERS: Miami (3 spots)

NFL CONFERENCE RANKINGS

1 NFC 241 
2 AFC 308

(NOTE: Fewest points are the best.)  
1 NFC WEST 35  
2 NFC NORTH 59 
3 NFC SOUTH 69
4 AFC WEST 73

NFL DIVISIONAL RANKINGS

NOTE: Thursday night game picks are always posted at X.com/ TheFDHLounge.  
Last Week;s Picks: 7-9 Overall, 1-2 on The Big 3, 0-1 on The Lock.  For the 
season 123-147-5, 27-27 and 9-9.
1 LA Rams 31, Carolina 13 (Rams and the under).
2 Green Bay 27, Chicago 24 (Packers and the over).
3 Jacksonville 31, Buffalo 24 (Jaguars and the over).
4 Philadelphia 27, San Francisco 16 (Eagles and the under).

5 AFC EAST 74
6 AFC SOUTH 75
7 NFC EAST 78 
8 AFC NORTH 86

QUARTERBACKS
1 Matt Stafford
2 Drake Maye
3 Trevor Lawrence
4 Jalen Hurts
5 Bo Nix
6 Josh Allen
7 Caleb Williams
8 Sam Darnold
9 Brock Purdy
10 Jordan Love

NFL WILD CARD ROUND PREDICTIONS

NOTE: Numbers in parenthesis represent previous power rankings.
TOP TIER
1 Seattle (26-24-23-14-8-11-2-2-2-1-1-2-2-2-2-2-1-1) 
2 LA Rams (10-10-8-11-4-6-7-5-5-5-3-1-1-1-1-1-2-4) 
3 Jacksonville (28-26-25-16-13-9-11-15-15-14-17-14-15-16-15-12-3-3) 
4 San Francisco (12-11-9-8-9-10-15-11-12-12-13-12-12-11-10-9-4-2) 
5 Denver (17-15-15-13-11-7-8-9-10-7-7-7-5-7-6-3-6-5) 
6 Chicago (18-20-21-19-18-19-18-14-16-15-14-13-11-5-5-6-8-7) 
7 Philadelphia (1-1-1-1-1-1-5-4-4-3-4-3-4-6-8-8-7-6) 
8 Houston (6-6-13-23-22-16-17-19-14-18-15-16-14-13-11-11-11-10) 
9 Buffalo (8-3-3-2-2-2-4-6-6-4-5-5-8-8-7-4-5-8) 
10 New England (15-18-16-21-20-15-13-12-11-11-10-10-10-9-9-10-10-9) 
11 Green Bay (3-2-2-4-5-4-6-7-7-8-8-9-7-3-3-5-9-11) 
12 LA Chargers (7-4-4-3-6-14-14-13-13-13-12-15-16-14-13-13-12-12) 
SECOND TIER
13 Detroit (5-8-5-5-3-3-3-1-1-2-2-4-3-4-4-7-13-13)
14 Carolina (30-30-30-27-27-27-22-16-19-17-19-19-21-17-16-19-14-14) 
15 Tampa Bay (11-12-10-9-7-5-1-8-8-10-11-11-13-12-12-14-15-15) 
16 Pittsburgh (25-23-26-18-17-17-16-20-22-19-18-18-19-20-18-16-16-18)  
17 Baltimore (4-5-6-6-14-18-25-26-20-16-16-17-18-19-19-15-18-16)  
18 Dallas (21-22-22-25-23-22-23-17-17-22-22-20-17-15-17-17-17-17) 
19 Atlanta (14-17-14-24-21-21-19-21-24-24-24-25-25-25-25-25-24-20) 
20 Minnesota (20-16-20-17-19-20-20-22-23-21-21-21-23-23-23-22-21-21) 
21 New Orleans (32-32-32-32-32-30-27-29-31-31-29-28-28-28-28-27-25-23) 
22 Miami (29-29-29-30-29-29-29-31-29-29-27-23-22-22-21-21-23-19) 
23 Cincinnati (13-13-19-22-25-25-28-23-21-20-20-22-20-21-22-23-22-22) 
24 Kansas City (2-7-11-12-10-13-10-10-9-9-9-8-6-10-14-18-19-24) 
25 Indianapolis (27-21-12-10-12-8-9-3-3-6-6-6-9-18-20-20-20-25) 
THIRD TIER
26 Washington (9-9-7-7-15-12-12-18-18-23-23-24-24-24-24-24-26-26) 
27 NY Giants (31-31-31-31-28-31-21-24-26-26-26-27-27-27-27-28-28-28) 
28 Arizona (19-19-17-15-16-23-24-25-25-25-25-26-26-26-26-26-27-27) 
29 Tennessee (23-25-24-28-31-28-31-30-32-32-32-32-32-32-30-30-29-29) 
30 Cleveland (24-28-28-26-26-26-30-27-28-28-31-31-29-29-31-31-31-31) 
31 NY Jets (22-27-27-29-30-32-32-32-30-30-30-30-30-30-29-29-30-30)
32 Las Vegas (16-14-18-20-24-24-26-28-27-27-28-29-31-31-32-32-32-32)

RUNNING BACKS
1 James Cook
2 Saquon Barkley
3 Christian McCaffrey
4 Travis Etienne
5 TreVeyon Henderson
6 Josh Jacobs
7 Kyren Williams
8 D'Andre Swift
9 Kenneth Walker III
10 Woody Marks

WIDE RECEIVERS
1 Jaxon Smith-Njigba
2 Puka Nacua
3 Nico Collins
4 AJ Smith
5 Davante Adams
6 DeVonta Smith
7 Courtland Sutton
8 Romeo Doubs
9 DJ Moore
10 Jakobi Meyers

TIGHT ENDS
1 Colston Loveland 
2 AJ Barner
3 Hunter Henry
4 Dalton Schultz
5 George Kittle
6 Oronde Gadsden II
7 Colby Parkinson
8 Dalton Kincaid
9 Dallas Goedert
10 Jake Tonges 

KICKERS
1 Jason Myers
2 Will Lutz
3 Ka'imi Fairbairn
4 Eddy Pineiro
5 Cam Little
6 Andres Borregales
7 Cairo Santos
8 Cameron Dicker
9 Jake Elliott
10 Brandon McManus 

DEFENSE/SPECIAL TEAMS
1 Seattle
2 Houston
3 Denver
4 LA Rams
5 Philadelphia
6 Jacksonville
7 San Francisco
8 New England
9 Green Bay
10 Buffalo 

5 New England 23, LA Chargers 17 
(Patriots and the under).
6 Houston 24, Pittsburgh 13 
(Texans and the under).


